United States Department of Agriculture
Farm Service Agency

Beacon Facility - Mailstop 8718

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Kansas City, MO 64141-6205

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commaodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 05/05/2017 10:00:00
Offer Due Date : 05/10/2017 09:00:00
Opening date: 05/10/2017 09:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please review all solicitation documents.

Information
Description:

Bid invitation number:
Purchasing Group:

12-3J14-17-S-0255
2000004721
AMS-Domestic
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0255
Bid invitation number: 2000004721

Certification Questions :
Please note answering Bid Certification Questions in WBSCM is a required component of the offer.

See attached documents:

1 . Domestic - Bid Certification Questions 7 19 16
2 . CRD PA13
3 . MSCP (Sealed Bidding) 4-12-2017
4 . Pasta Solicitation June shortfall-signed
Attributes :
1. SF-1449
Permitted values: - N/A
- NO
- YES
2. Food Safety Modernization Act
Permitted values: - NO
- YES

3. DUNS and Business Size Standard
4. System for Award Management (SAM)
4a. SAM Representation and Certificatons
5. Amendments to Solicitation
6. Timely Deliveries
Permitted values: - NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED
- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED
7. Brand Name and Pack Size
8. Plant Locations
9. Supplier Agreements
Permitted values: - N/A
- NO
- YES
9a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements

Permitted values: - YES
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0255
Bid invitation number: 2000004721

- NO
- NOT APPLICABLE
10. Representations by Corporations Regarding Unpaid Deliquent Tax Liability

Permitted values: - ISNOT
- 1S
10a. Offeror's Felony Conviction
Permitted values: - HAS NOT
- HAS
10b. Offeror's Agent Felony Conviction
Permitted values: - HAS NOT
- HAS
10c. Unpaid Tax Liability
Permitted values: - DOES NOT
- DOES

11. Commodity Specifications

12. FAR52.232-40 "providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors"
13. Person Submitting Offer

13a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

10 PASTA, MACARONI
20 PASTA MACARONI PLAIN ELBOW BOX-20/1 LB
30 KANSAS CITY MO

40 110511 PASTA MACARONI PLAIN ELBOW BOX-20/1 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 64161 35,520 LB
LB
Total Quantity for PASTA MACARONI PLAIN ELBOW BOX-20/1 LB 35,520 LB

50 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC BOX-12/160Z
60 TUCSON AZ
70 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 85713 32,400 LB
BOX-12/160Z
80 BAKERSFIELD CA
90 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC 06/16/2017-06/30/2017 93307 32,400 LB
BOX-12/160Z
100 COMMERCE CA

110 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 90040 97,200 LB
BOX-12/160Z
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Domestic Commodity Invitation

Item Material Description

Information
Description:
Bid invitation number:

Required by

ZipCode Quantity
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12-3J14-17-S-0255
2000004721

120 SACRAMENTO CA
130 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160Z
140 SAN BERNARDINO CA
150 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160Z
160 ATLANTA GA
170 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160Z
180 THOMASVILLE GA
190 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160Z
200 NAMPA ID
210 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160Z
220 BOSTON MA
230 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160Z
240 KANSAS CITY MO
250 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160Z
260 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160Z
270 SYRACUSE NY
280 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160Z
290 MILWAUKEE WI
300 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160Z
310 MILLS WY

320 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160Z

330 LOT: 63121739 LAREDO TX/ PHARRTX / ...

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

06/16/2017-06/30/2017

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

05/01/2017-05/15/2017

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

95828

92415

30318

31792

83687

02118

64161

64161

13209

53207

82644

32,400

32,400

64,800

32,400

32,400

32,400

32,400

32,400

32,400

32,400

32,400

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

Tendering text - Iltem : LOT: 63121739 LAREDO TX / PHARR TX / SAN ANTONIO TX /

340 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160z

350 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160Z

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

78041

78577

14,292

9,264

LB

LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0255
Bid invitation number: 2000004721

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
360 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 78227 8,844 LB
BOX-12/160Z
370 LOT: 170549797 BRIDGETON MO/ SIKESTO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 170549797 BRIDGETON MO / SIKESTON MO /
SPRINGFIELD MO/

380 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 63044 10,800 LB
BOX-12/160Z

390 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 63801 10,800 LB
BOX-12/160Z

400 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 65803 10,800 LB

BOX-12/160z
410 LOT: 209570484 AIKEN SC/ GREENVILLE ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 209570484 AIKEN SC / GREENVILLE SC/ NO
CHARLESTON SC/

420 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 29803 5,184 LB
BOX-12/160Z

430 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 29611 19,116 LB
BOX-12/160Z

440 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 29405 8,100 LB

BOX-12/160Z
450 LOT: 301162510 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOU...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 301162510 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUISVILLEKY /
MAYFIELD KY /

460 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 42701 12,300 LB
BOX-12/160z

470 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 40228 12,300 LB
BOX-12/160Z

480 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 42066 7,800 LB

BOX-12/160Z
490 LOT: 431185364 LEXINGTON KY / WILDER ...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 431185364 LEXINGTON KY / WILDERKY /

500 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 40511 24,300 LB
BOX-12/160z
510 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 41076 8,100 LB

BOX-12/160Z
520 LOT: 5000358948 ALBUQUERQUE NM / FARM...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 5000358948 ALBUQUERQUE NM / FARMINGTON NM / LAS
CRUCES NM /
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Iltem Material Description

Information
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Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0255
Bid invitation number: 2000004721

Required by

ZipCode Quantity

530 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160Z

540 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160Z

550 110777 WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC
BOX-12/160z

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

Total Quantity for WHOLE GRAIN PASTA ROTINI MAC

BOX-12/160Z

Total Quantity for Invitation

Ayt

letfrey lackson
Contracting Officer
United States Degartment of .ﬁ.uri{“ulll_lrt

87107 13,200

87401 6,000

88005 13,200
745,200
780,720

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB



